
P.S.C. No. 1-Water
SUEZ Water New York lnc.
lnitial Effective Date: April 3, 2019

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3-ROCKLAND

Leaf No. 93
Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

A DTì HA\/trÞqTPA\A/AÞÞI INARI tr Tô USE Otr etrÞ\/rr^tr trôP Tô\^/NS ôtr RAt\¡

AND ORA ROCKLA
OF ORANGE.NEWTHE TOWNS OF T DO. WARWICK AND MONROE IN THE COU

F/]IA SU

Private Fire Protection

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by "Standard Terms & Conditions."

Rate Per Month:

(a) PRIVATE FIRE LINES, with or without hoses or hydrants connected to them

Effective
02t01t2020

Size of Service

inch

$5.60
7.50

14.20
25.20
56.60

100.68
226.70
403.23
629.82

inchUpto 1

inch
incht2

1

1-1
2
3 inch
4 inch
6 inch
I inch
10 inch

No additional charge will be made for water used in tests or for fire protection purposes

(b) PRTVATE FIRE HYDRANTS
Effective

02t01t2020
Per Hydrant

Minimum Charge: None

Terms Of Payment

$226.70

Bills are due and payable when rendered. lf the bill is not paid within twenty days after
presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law.

A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5o/o per month, compounded monthly, may

be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days from the mailing of the bill.

Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to surcharges, surcredits and adjustment clauses as

contained elsewhere in this tariff.

lssued in compliance with the Commission Order 19-W-XXXX dated ÐüX, XX, XXXX
lssued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road; West Nyack, NY 10994

Received: 03/04/2019 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/01/2020

Suspended to 02/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 3. The supplement filing date was 06/3/2019
Suspended to 5/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 4. The supplement filing date was 01/22/2020
Suspended to 06/30/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filing date was 05/18/2020
Suspended to 07/31/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Suspended to 08/01/2020 by order in Case 19-W-0168. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 6/30/2020
Cancelled by supplement No. 7 effective 08/01/2020


