Received: 03/04/2019

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/01/2020

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water SUEZ Water New York Inc. Initial Effective Date: April 3, 2019 Leaf No. 93 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3-ROCKLAND

APPLICABLE TO USE OF SERVICE FOR TOWNS OF RAMAPO, HAVERSTRAW, STONYPOINT, CLARKSTOWN AND ORANGETOWN IN THE COUNTY OF ROCKLAND AND THE TOWNS OF TUXEDO, WARWICK AND MONROE IN THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, NEW YORK, (F/K/A SUEZ WATER NEW YORK).

Private Fire Protection

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by "Standard Terms & Conditions."

Rate Per Month:

(a) PRIVATE FIRE LINES, with or without hoses or hydrants connected to them.

	Effective
	02/01/2020
Size of Service	
Up to 1 inch	\$5.60
1 inch	7.50
1-1/2 inch	14.20
2 inch	25.20
3 inch	56.60
4 inch	100.68
6 inch	226.70
8 inch	403.23
10 inch	629.82

No additional charge will be made for water used in tests or for fire protection purposes.

(b) PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANTS

	Effective
	02/01/2020
Per Hydrant	\$226.70

Minimum Charge:

None

Terms Of Payment

Bills are due and payable when rendered. If the bill is not paid within twenty days after presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law.

A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days from the mailing of the bill. Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to surcharges, surcredits and adjustment clauses as contained elsewhere in this tariff.